

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA A

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1803

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/26/2020

			Pace Construction Company			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	210	\$34.75	\$7,297.50	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	6281.9	\$0.01	\$62.82	\$6.67	\$41,900.27
404-09.09	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG76-22)C	Ton	115.3	\$93.00	\$10,722.90	\$115.00	\$13,259.50
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	3216.9	\$93.00	\$299,171.70	\$95.00	\$305,605.50
404-30.10	Type "C" Asphaltic Concrete	Ton	576.9	\$124.00	\$71,535.60	\$155.00	\$89,419.50
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	1336.1	\$125.00	\$167,012.50	\$65.00	\$86,846.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3880	\$3.35	\$12,998.00	\$2.25	\$8,730.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	37051	\$2.60	\$96,332.60	\$2.00	\$74,102.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	1608	\$4.30	\$6,914.40	\$3.00	\$4,824.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	1.8	\$10,800.00	\$19,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	222.6	\$117.50	\$26,155.50	\$113.00	\$25,153.80
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	289.4	\$113.00	\$32,702.20	\$117.00	\$33,859.80
609-10.91	Remove and Replace Vertical Curb and Gutter	L.F.	592	\$44.50	\$26,344.00	\$50.00	\$29,600.00
609-10.92	Remove and Replace Rolled Curb and Gutter	L.F.	14703	\$34.25	\$503,577.75	\$50.00	\$735,150.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$185,171.53	\$185,171.53	\$167,903.12	\$167,903.12
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1128	\$13.50	\$15,228.00	\$13.50	\$15,228.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,494,697.00		\$1,728,132.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$2,990.00	\$5,980.00	\$2,884.00	\$5,768.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$3,275.00	\$13,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$19,080.00		\$17,368.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,513,777.00		\$1,745,500.00